

MAYOR'S PROCLAMATION EARTH DAY APRIL 22, 2025

WHEREAS, the first Earth Day was observed on April 22, 1970, and is recognized as the birth of the modern environmental movement, raising public awareness about air and water pollution, and the need to protect our planet's natural resources for future generations; and

WHEREAS, Earth Day now marks a global effort to promote environmental sustainability and stewardship, engaging millions of people in community projects, educational initiatives, and conservation efforts; and

WHEREAS, a healthy environment is essential to the well-being of Spring Lake Park residents and the prosperity of our community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Spring Lake Park recognizes its role in promoting environmental responsibility and sustainability through community engagement and public service; and

WHEREAS, in celebration of Earth Day, the City of Spring Lake Park is sponsoring a Citywide Cleanup Event on Saturday, April 26, 2025, from 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. at the Able Park Building, 8200 Able Street, and encourages all residents to participate in this effort to beautify our parks, neighborhoods, and public spaces.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Robert Nelson, Mayor of the City of Spring Lake Park, do hereby proclaim April 22, 2025 as

EARTH DAY

in the City of Spring Lake Park and encourage all residents, businesses, and community organizations to support environmental initiatives and take part in the Citywide Cleanup to help preserve the natural beauty and quality of life in our community.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Spring Lake Park to be affixed this 7th day of April, 2025.

Robert Nelson	, Mayor
ATTEST:	
D:-1 D1-1-	oltz, City Administrato